
Illinois Retail Merchants Association 

216 Broadway 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
TEL (2 1 7) 544- 1 003 FAX (2 1 7) 528-06 16 

March 11 2003 

Chairman Edward C. Hurley 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
State of Illinois Building 
160 North LaSalle Street, Suite 800 
Chicago, Illinois 6060 1 

Re: Commonwealth Edison Company, Docket 0 1-0423 
Commonwealth Edison Company, Docket 02-0479 
Central Illinois Public Service Company, et al, 

Dockets 02-0656,02-0671,02-0672 and 02-0834 (Cons.) 

Dear Chairman Hurley: 

I write this letter to express the Illinois Retail Merchants Association’s (“IRMA”) support 
of the Motions of Commonwealth Edison and the other Joint Movants, and of the Proposed 
Orders recently filed with the Commission, as the best resolution of the above Dockets presently 
under your consideration. While IRMA is not a party to these Dockets, we joined with this 
broad coalition of parties to agree upon the Proposed Orders as a means to fairly resolve the 
issue in these cases in a manner that fosters price stability and facilitates the development of an 
efficient, competitive market through the remainder of the transition period and beyond. We 
encourage you and the other Commissioners to support the Motions and adopt the proposed 
orders in the cases pending before you. 

David F. Vite 
President & CEO 

cc: Commissioner Mary Francis Squires 
Commissioner Kevin K. Wright 
Commissioner Lula M. Ford 
Scott Wiseman 
The Attached Service List 
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Administrative Law Judge 
Erin 0’ Connell-Diaz 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Eoconnel@icc. state .il .us 

Administrative Law Judge Phillip A. Casey 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Pcase y@icc.state.il.us 

Margaret Barnabee 
Chairman’s Assistant 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Suite C-800 
mbarnabe@icc.state.il.us 

Katie Papadimitriu 
Assistant to Commissioner Harvill 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
kpapadim@icc.state.il.us 

Michelle Mishoe 
Assistant to Commissioner Hurley 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Mmishoe@icc.state.il.us 

Philliph Roy Buxton 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 6270 1 
pbuxton@icc.state.il.us 

Sherman Elliott 
Assistant to Commissioner Squires 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 6270 1 
Selliott@icc.state.il.us 

John Hendrickson 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 
Johendri@icc. state.il .us 

Carolyn Berning 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 6270 1 
Cberning@icc.state.il.us 

Bob Bishop 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 6270 1 
Bbishop@icc.state.il.us 

David Borden 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 6270 1 
dborden@icc. state.il .us 

Carolyn Bowers 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
Cbowers@icc.state.il.us 

01 1.449051. 
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Richard Favoriti 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Rfavorit@icc.state.il.us 

Cheri Harden 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 6270 1 
Charden@icc.state.il.us 

Bunna Jones 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
Bj ones@icc.state.il.us 

Myra Karegianes 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
mkaregia@icc.state.il.us 

Harold Stoller 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 6270 1 
Hstoller@icc.state.il.us 

Scott Struck 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 
sstruck@icc.state.il.us 

John Feeley 
Steve Revethis 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle, Suite C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Jfeeley@icc.state.il.us 
srevethi@icc.state.il.us 

Tom Kennedy 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 6270 1 
Tkennedy@icc.state.il.us 

Bruce Larson 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 6270 1 
blarson@icc. state. il .us 

Peter Lazare 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 62701 
Plazare@icc.state.il.us 

Mike Luth 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, IL 62701 
Mluth@icc.state.il.us 

Bryan Sant 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 6270 1 
Bsant@icc.state.il.us 

Dr. Eric P. Schlaf 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 East Capitol Avenue 
Springfield, Illinois 6270 1 
Eschlaf@icc.state.il.us 

Leijuana Doss 
Marie Spicuzza 
Assistant State’s Attorney 
Environment and Energy Division 
Cook County State’s Attorney’s Office 
69 W. Washington, Suite 700 
Chicago, IL 60602 
Ldoss@cookcountygov.com 
Saopib@wwa. com 
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Lawrence A. Gollomp 
Assistant General Counsel 
United States Department of Energy 
1 000 Independence Avenue, S W 
Washington, DC 20585 
Lawrence.gollomp@hq.doe.gov 

Mark Kaminski 
Office of the Attorney General 
Public Utilities Bureau 
100 W. Randolph Street, 12' Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 6060 1 
Mkarninski@atg . state. il .us 

Joseph L. Lakshmanan 
Illinois Power Company 
500 S. 27th Street 
Decatur, IL 6252 1-2200 
Joseph-lakshmanan@illinova.com 

W. Michael Seidel 
Attorney for CILCO 
Defrees & Fiske 
200 S. Michigan Ave., Suite 1100 
Chicago, IL 60604 
Wmseidel@defrees.com 

Nick T. Shea 
Director, Rates & Regulatory Affairs 
Central Illinois Light Company 
300 Liberty Street 
Peoria, IL 61602 
Nshea@cilco. com 

Ronald D. Jolly 
Alan H. Neff 
Assistant Corporation Counsel 
Dept. of Law 
City of Chicago 
30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 900 
Chicago, Illinois 60602-2580 
Rjolly@ci.chi.il.us 
Aneff@ci.chi.il.us 

Conrad R. Reddick 
City of Chicago 
30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 1040 
Chicago, Illinois 60602 
Creddickaci . chi. il . us 

Steven Walter 
City Planner V 
Dept. of Environment 
City of Chicago 
30 N. LaSalle St., Suite 2500 
Chicago, Illinois 60602-2580 
Swalter@ci.chi.il.us 

Owen E. MacBride 
Schiff Hardin & Waite 
6600 Sears Tower 
Chicago, IL 60606 
omacbride@schifXhardin.com 

Karen M. Huizenga 
Robert P. Jared 
MidAmerican Energy Company 
106 E. Second Street 
P.O. Box 4350 
Davenport, IA 52808 
Kmhuizenga@midamerican.com 
Rpj ared@midamerican. com 

3 01 1.449051. 
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Michael C. Arendt 
Salvatore Fiorella 
Gerard T. Fox 
Mary Klyasheff 
Timothy P. Walsh 
Peoples Energy Services Corporation 
130 E. Randolph Dr., 23'd Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
m. arendt@pecorp. corn 
S fiorella@pecorp. corn 
Gtfox@pecorp.com 
Mklyash@pecorp.com 
Twalsh@pecorp.com 

Beth Carson 
Peoples Energy Services 
205 N. Michigan Avenue 
Chicago, Illinois 6060 1 
Bcarson@peoplesenerg y .net 

Michael Guerra 
Thomas A. Andreoli 
Atty. for Midwest Generation LLC 
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal 
8000 Sears Tower 
233 S. WackerDrive 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Mguerra@sonnenschein. com 
Tandreoli@sonnenschein.com 

Paul Gracey 
Midwest Generation LLC 
One Financial Place 
440 S. LaSalle St., Suite 3600 
Chicago, IL 60605 

Stephen J. Moore 
Atty. for Midwest Energy Alliance, LLC 
Rowland & Moore 
77 West Wacker Dr., Suite 4600 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
R&m@telecomreg .corn 

Thomas Modaff 
Robert Ricobene 
Director of Electric Operation 
Nicor Energy, LLC 
1001 Warrenville Rd., Suite 550 
Lisle, Illinois 60532-4306 
tommodaff@nicorenerg y. com 
robertricobene@nicorenergy .com 

Dr. Philip R. O'Connor 
Julie Hextell 
Constellation NewEnergy, Inc. 
550 W. Washmgton Street 
Third Floor 
Chicago, IL 60661 
Phil. Oconnor@Constellation.com 
j hextellanewenerg y .corn 

David I. Fein 
Christopher J. Townsend 
Piper, Marbury, Rudnick & Wolfe 
203 N. LaSalle St., Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60601-1293 
david . fein@piperrudnick . com 
chris.townsend@piperdnick.com 

Darcy A. Fabrizius 
Blackhawk Energy Services 
N16 W23217 Stone Ridge Drive 
Waukesha, WI 53 187-2226 
Dfabrizius@kaztex. com 

Michael W. Hastings 
General Counsel 
Assoc. of Illinois Electric Cooperatives 
6460 South 6h Street Road 
Springfield, Illinois 62707 
Hastings@aiec.org 

01 1.449051. 4 
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John Moore 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E. WackerDr., Suite 1300 
Chicago, IL 60601 
Jmoore@elpc.com 

Eric Robertson 
Atty. for IIEC 
Leuders, Robertson & Konzen 
193 9 Delmar Avenue 
P.O. Box 735 
Granite City, IL 62040 
Erobertson@lrklaw.com 

Robert Kelter 
Julie B. Lucas 
Citizens Utility Board 
208 S. LaSalle St., Suite 1760 
Chicago, Illinois 60604 
Rkelter@cuboard.org 
Jlucas@citizensutilityboard.org 

David J. Dulick 
Exelon Energy Company 
2600 Monroe Blvd. 
Norristown, PA 19403 

Patrick N. Giordano 
Attorney for TrizecHahn Office 

Properties, Inc. 
Giordano & Neilan, Ltd. 
333 North Michigan Ave., Suite 2800 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
giordanoneilan@dereglaw. com 

Michael A. Munson 
Atty. for Intervenors 
Law Office of Michael A. Munson 
123 N. Wacker Dr., Suite 1800 
Chicago, IL 60606 
Michael@munson.com 

Paul Colgan 
BOWChicago 
120 South LaSalle St., Suite 1400 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 
Pcolgan@bomachi.com 

Stacey L. Rantala, Esq. 
Craig G. Goodman, Esq. 
National Energy Marketers Association 
3333 K. Street, N.W., Suite 425 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
Srantala@energymarketers.com 
Cgoodman@energymarketers.com 

William L. Barkas Dale Swan 
Manager, Retail State Government Relations 
Dominion Resource Services, Inc. 
625 Liberty Avenue Suite 350 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
William - -  L. Barkas@dom.com 

Exeter Associates, Inc. 
125 10 Prosperity Drive 

Silver Spring, MD 20904 

Mark G. Woodworth 
Atty. for Midwest Energy Alliance, LLC 
39 Estate Road 
Genesco, Illinois 6 1254 
Dock351 1 @yahoo.com mlglawoffices@aol.com 

Mark L. Goldstein 
Atty. for The Liberty Consulting Group 
37 10 Commercial Avenue, Suite 1 
Northbrook, Illinois 60062 

5 01 1.449051. 
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Daniel Clearfield 
Atty. for Liberty Consulting Group 
Wolf Block Schorr and Solis-Cohen LLP 
212 Locust St., Ste. 300 
Harrisburg, PA 17 10 1 
dclearfield@wolfblock.com 

John Antonuk 
The Liberty Consulting Group 
P.O. Box 237 
65 Main Street 
Quentin, Pennsylvania 17083 
antonuk@libertyconsultinggroup. com 

Anne R. Pramaggiore 
Vice President 
Regulatory and Strategic Services 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
One Financial Place, 33rd Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60605 

Anastasia M. O'Brien 
Richard Bernet 
Exelon Business Services Company 
10 South Dearborn St., 3Sth Floor 
Chicago, Illinois 60603 

Mary Vincent 
Commonwealth Edison Company 
227 W. Monroe, 9th F1. 
Chicago, IL 60606 

01 1.449051. 6 

Paul F. Hanzlik 
E. Glenn Rippie 
John L. Rogers 
John P. Ratnaswamy 
Foley & Lardner 
321 North Clark Street 
Suite 1500 
Chicago, Illinois 606 10 
Phanzlik@foleylaw.com 
Grippie@foleylaw.com 
Jrogers@foleylaw.com 
Jratnaswamy@fole ylaw.com 


